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NO. VLC-S-S-231065
VANCOUVER REGISTRY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

BETWEEN:

PEAKHILL CAPTIAL INC.

PETITIONER

AND:

SOUTHVIEW GARDENS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, SOUTHVIEW GARDENS BT LTD.,

SOUTHVIEW GARDENS PROPERTIES LTD., ZHEN YU ZHONG, JUNCHAO MO,

COROMANDEL PROPERTIES (2016) LTD., BAYSHORE PROPERTIES (2016) LTD., AND

COROMANDEL HOLDINGS LTD.

RESPONDENTS

SERVICE LIST
As at August 9, 2023

Name of Counsel: Name of Parties:

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP
2200 - 885 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC
V6C 3E8

Attention: Vicki Tickle
Forrest Finn
Hayley Roberts (Assistant)

Email: vtickle@cassels.com
ffinn@cassels.com
hroberts@cassels.com

Tel.: (604) 691-6100
Fax: (604) 691-6120

cc KSV Restructuring Inc.

Attention: Jordan Wong
Noah Goldstein

Email: jwong@ksvadvisory.com
ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com

KSV Re structuring Inc.,
in itscap acity asth e court-ap p ointe d

re ce ive r
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Name of Counsel: Name of Parties:

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP
Suite 1700 Guinness Tower
1055 West Hastings Street
Vancouver, BC
V6E 2E9

Attention: Mary Buttery,
Amanda G. Manasterski
Christian Garton
Elie Laskin

E-mail: mbuttery@osler.com
amanasterski@osler.com
cgarton@osler.com
elaskin@osler.com

Tel: (778) 785-3000
Fax: (778) 785-2745

Pe akh illCap italInc.

Owen Bird Law Corporation
Vancouver Center II 2900-733 Seymour Street,
P.O. Box 1
Vancouver, BC
V6B-0S6

Attention: Alan A. Frydenlund, K.C.
Scott Stephens
Heather A. Frydenlund

Email: afrydenlund@owenbird.com
sstephens@owenbird.com
hfrydenlund@owenbird.com

Tel: (604) 688-0401
Fax: (604) 688-2827

Lany ard Inve stm e ntsInc. asge ne ralp artne rof
LFC Alb e rta21 Lim ite d Partne rsh ip , Lany ard

Inve stm e nt Inc. asge ne ralp artne rof LFC KESEF-
B21 Lim ite d Partne rsh ip , Accountab le Mortgage

Inve stm e nt Corp ., Blue sh ore FinancialCre dit
Union, Gulf Cord Frase rFish e rm e n’sCre dit Union

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP
2800 Park Place
666 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC
V6C 2Z7

Attention: Colin Brousson
Jeffrey D. Bradshaw

Email: colin.brousson@dlapiper.com
jeffrey.bradshaw@dlapiper.com

Tel.: (604) 687-9444
Fax: (604) 687-1612

W B Canada Partne rsIV (INT) MF Corp ., W B

Canada Partne rsIV MF, LLC, W oodb ourne

Canada Partne rsIV GP ULC, Forge stone

Mortgage Fund Lim ite d Partne rsh ip , De sjardins

FinancialSe curity Life Assurance Com p any ,

De sjardinsGlob alAsse t Manage m e nt Inc.



LEGAL*58173136.6

Name of Counsel: Name of Parties:

Dentons Canada LLP
250 Howe Street, 20th Floor
Vancouver, BC
V6C 3R8

Attention: Jordan Schultz
Valerie Cross
Emma Newbery
Miriam Dominguez (Paralegal)
Chelsea Denton (Assistant)

Email: jordan.schultz@dentons.com
valerie.cross@dentons.com
emma.newbery@dentons.com
miriam.dominguez@dentons.com
chelsea.denton@dentons.com

Tel.: (604) 687-4460
Fax: (604) 683-5214

Ce ny ard Pacific De ve lop m e ntsInc.

Robert A. Millar Law Corporation
5145 Keith Road
West Vancouver, BC
V7W 2M9

Attention: Robert A. Millar

Email: rmillarlc@gmail.com

Tel: (604) 506-3332
Fax : NA

Undisclose d p ote ntialp urch ase r

Clark Wilson LLP
900 –885 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC
V6C 3H1

Attention: Christopher J. Ramsay
Katie G. Mak
Nick Carlson
Jaime Landa (Assistant)

Email: cramsay@cwilson.com
kmak@cwilson.com
ncarlson@cwilson.com
jlanda@cwilson.com

Tel: 604.643.3105 (Christopher)
604.643.3176 (Katie)

South vie w Garde nsBT Ltd., South vie w Garde ns

Lim ite d Partne rsh ip , and South vie w Garde ns

Prop e rtie sLtd.
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST:

vtickle@cassels.com; ffinn@cassels.com; hroberts@cassels.com; jwong@ksvadvisory.com;

ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com; mbuttery@osler.com; amanasterski@osler.com; cgarton@osler.com;

elaskin@osler.com; afrydenlund@owenbird.com; sstephens@owenbird.com;

hfrydenlund@owenbird.com; colin.brousson@dlapiper.com; jeffrey.bradshaw@dlapiper.com;

jordan.schultz@dentons.com; valerie.cross@dentons.com; emma.newbery@dentons.com;

miriam.dominguez@dentons.com; chelsea.denton@dentons.com; rmillarlc@gmail.com;

cramsay@cwilson.com; kmak@cwilson.com; ncarlson@cwilson.com; jlanda@cwilson.com;


